

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(01)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/RSC/2012-13/123

To

Sh. R. K. Bhardwaj,
H. No. 82, Village &
P.O. Nithari,
Delhi-110041.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.

SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around football fields and Volleyball ground in Park at G-Block, Sector-15, Rohini.

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No. EMG/CCTDR/DELBDO No.199589 & A/c 3239051011dt.26.02.2013 for **Rs.44,000/-** of Central Bank of India, DDA Complex, Sector, Rohini, Delhi-85.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.7,49,869.00** (Rs. Seven lacs forty nine thousand eight hundred sixty nine only)
2. Accepted tender Amount. : **Rs.8,77,263.00** (Rs. Eight lacs seventy seven thousand two hundred sixty three only)
3. Percentage for : **16.99% above** (Sixteen point nine nine percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 45(forty five) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta/Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	121.00	Each	Rs.75.00 (Rupees seventy five Only)	9075.00
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	15.00	Cum	Rs.3850.00 (Rupees Three Thousand eight hundred fifty Only)	57750.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	7164.00	Kg.	Rs.70.00 (Rupees seventy Only)	501480.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	663.00	Sqm.	Rs.425.00 (Rupees Four Hundred twenty five Only)	281775.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	663.00	Sqm.	Rs.41.00 (Rupees forty one Only)	27183.00
TOTAL					877263.00

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

1. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
2. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
3. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
9. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
10. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
11. All EEs/DDA.
12. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
13. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
14. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
15. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
16. AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta /Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
17. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
18. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
19. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
20. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
21. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
22. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
23. Guard file.
24. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(02)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/RSC/2012-13/122

To

Sh. Pankaj Chhatriya,
647, Rishi Nagar, Rani Bagh
Delhi-110034.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.

SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around football field and Volleyball ground in vacant land behind Swarn Jayanti Park, Sector-12, Rohini.

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No.NTB/2011-267250 & A/c 3014559 dt.27.02.2013 for **Rs.60,000/-** of The Nainital Bank Ltd., Shalimar Bagh, Delhi.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.10,45,694.00** (Rs.Ten lacs forty five thousand six hundred ninety four only)
2. Accepted tender Amount. : **Rs.11,96,633.00** (Rs. Eleven lacs ninety six thousand six hundred thirty three only)
3. Percentage for : **14.43% above** (Fourteen point four three percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 45(forty five) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta /Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	165.00	Each	Rs.75.00 (Rupees seventy five Only)	12375.00
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	20.00	Cum	Rs.3800.00 (Rupees Three Thousand eight hundred Only)	76000.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	10036.00	Kg.	Rs.69.00 (Rupees sixty nine Only)	692484.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	926.00	Sqm.	Rs.409.00 (Rupees Four Hundred nine Only)	378734.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	926.00	Sqm.	Rs.40.00 (Rupees forty Only)	37040.00
TOTAL					1196633.00

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

9. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
10. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
11. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
12. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
13. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
14. All EEs/DDA.
15. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
16. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
17. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
18. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
19. AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta /Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
20. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
21. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
22. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
23. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
24. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
25. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
26. Guard file.
27. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(01)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/DSC/2012-13/119

To

Sh. Harinder Singh,
G-Extension-I, Kirti Nagar,
Delhi-110015.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.
SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around football fields and Volleyball ground in Plot adjacent to Police Station, Dwarka south, Sector-9, Dwarka, Delhi.

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No.U-4652793008 & A/c-913040009359931 dt.18.02.2013 for **Rs.78,100/-** of Axis Bank, F-43, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted negotiated rate on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.11,87,751.00** (Rs. Eleven lacs eighty seven thousand seven hundred fifty one only)
2. Negotiated accepted tender Amount : **Rs.15,61,600.00** (Rs. Fifteen lacs sixty one thousand six hundred twenty one only)
3. Percentage for : **31.48% above** (thirty one point four eight percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 45(forty five) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE-III/Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	183.00	Each	Rs.19.90 (Rupees nineteen and ninety paise Only)	3641.70
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	23.00	Cum	Rs.3990.00 (Rupees Three Thousand nine hundred ninety Only)	91770.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	11586.00	Kg.	Rs.74.50 (Rupees seventy four and fifty paise Only)	863157.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1031.00	Sqm.	Rs.535.00 (Rupees Five Hundred thirty five Only)	551585.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	1031.00	Sqm.	Rs.49.90 (Rupees forty nine and ninety paise Only)	51446.90
TOTAL					1561600.70

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

9. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
10. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
11. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
12. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
13. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
14. All EEs/DDA.
15. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
16. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
17. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
18. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
19. AE-III/Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
20. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
21. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
22. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
23. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
24. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
25. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
26. Guard file.
27. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(01)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/PVSC/2012-13/120

To

Sh. Harinder Singh,
G-Extension-I, Kirti Nagar,
Delhi-110015.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.
**SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around play fields in DDA Park
near water treatment Plant, Keshopur, Delhi.**

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No.U-4652793008 & A/c-913040009361251 dt.18.02.2013 for **Rs.35,100/-** of Axis Bank, F-43, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted negotiated rate on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.5,30,933.00** (Rs. five lacs thirty thousand nine hundred thirty three only)
2. Negotiated accepted tender Amount : **Rs.7,00,536.00** (Rs. Seven lacs five hundred thirty six only)
3. Percentage for : **31.94% above** (thirty one point ninety four percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 30(thirty) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE-III/Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	82.00	Each	Rs.19.90 (Rupees nineteen and ninety paise Only)	1631.80
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	10.00	Cum	Rs.3990.00 (Rupees Three Thousand nine hundred ninety Only)	39900.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	5352.00	Kg.	Rs.74.50 (Rupees seventy four and fifty paise Only)	398724.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	445.00	Sqm.	Rs.535.00 (Rupees Five Hundred thirty five Only)	238075.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	445.00	Sqm.	Rs.49.90 (Rupees forty nine and ninety paise Only)	22205.50
TOTAL					700536.30

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

9. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
10. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
11. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
12. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
13. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
14. All EEs/DDA.
15. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
16. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
17. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
18. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
19. AE-III/Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
20. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
21. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
22. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
23. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
24. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
25. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
26. Guard file.
27. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(03)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/RSC/2012-13/121

To

M/s Sandeep Garg Construction Co.,
G-16/1, 2nd Floor,
Sector-15, Rohini,
Delhi-110085.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.
SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around football field and
Volleyball ground in vacant land in Sector-25, Pocket-6, behind Ryan Public
School, Rohini.

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No.TDR/MTL/E-3152635 & A/c-0223021004783 dt.01.03.2013 for **Rs.55,000/-** of Oriental Bank of Commerce, Kirti Nagar New Delhi.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.9,06,177.00** (Rs. Nine lacs six thousand one hundred seventy seven only)
2. Accepted tender Amount. : **Rs.10,86,804.00** (Rs. Ten lacs eighty six thousand eight hundred four only)
3. Percentage for : **19.93% above** (Nineteen point nine three percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 45(forty five) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta /Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	146.00	Each	Rs.30.00 (Rupees thirty Only)	4380.00
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	18.00	Cum	Rs.3800.00 (Rupees three thousand eight hundred Only)	68400.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	8814.00	Kg.	Rs.66.00 (Rupees sixty six Only)	581724.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	786.00	Sqm.	Rs.495.00 (Rupees Four Hundred ninety five Only)	389070.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	786.00	Sqm.	Rs.55.00 (Rupees fifty five Only)	43230.00
					1086804.00

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

9. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
10. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
11. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
12. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
13. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
14. All EEs/DDA.
15. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
16. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
17. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
18. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
19. AE- Sh. A. K. Gupta/Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
20. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
21. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
22. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
23. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
24. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
25. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
26. Guard file.
27. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SPORTS DIVISION-1**

**SIRIFORT SPORTS COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110049
Date:06.03.2013**

No.F2(05)Sports Divn-1/DDA/A/YSC/2012-13/124

To

M/s Sandeep Garg Construction Co.,
G-16/1, 2nd Floor,
Sector-15, Rohini,
Delhi-110085.

Sub :- Development of New Play field for Delhi Police in deferent areas in Delhi.
SH :- Providing and fixing chain link fencing around play fields for football and Volleyball ground at Jasola Village, Khasra No. 160,461,457 & 455 under Yamuna Sports Complex.

Ref:- Performance guarantee in the form of F.D.R. No TDR/MTL/E-3152636 & A/c-0223021004790 dt.01.03.2013 for **Rs.60,000/-** of Oriental Bank of Commerce, Kirti Nagar New Delhi.

D/Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

1. Estimated Cost. : **Rs.9,82,501.00** (Rs. Nine lac eighty two thousand five hundred one only)
2. Accepted tender Amount. : **Rs.11,95,297.00** (Rs. Eleven lac ninety five thousand two hundred ninety seven only)
3. Percentage for : **21.66% above** (Twenty one point six six percent above)
Clause-12 the Estt. Cost.
4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.
5. Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter.
6. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 45(forty five) Days.
7. You are requested to contact AE-II/Sports Divn-1 and start the work at once.
8. Vat, Cess & other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

PTO.....

The details of the quantity and accepted rates are as under:-

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Excavating holes upto 0.12 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil; as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kind of soil	156.00	Each	Rs.35.00 (Rupees thirty five Only)	5460.00
2.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.00	Cum	Rs.4000.00 (Rupees Four Thousand Only)	76000.00
3.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	9426.00	Kg.	Rs.67.00 (Rupees sixty seven Only)	631542.00
4.	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	869.00	Sqm.	Rs.495.00 (Rupees Four Hundred ninety five Only)	430155.00
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	869.00	Sqm.	Rs.60.00 (Rupees sixty Only)	52140.00
					1195297.00

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC.

Copy to:-

9. Chief Engineer(Project)/DDA for information pl.
10. Commissioner(Sports) Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
11. Project Director (Sports)/DDA for information pl.
12. FO to CE(Projects)/DDA.
13. Secretary, CRB, Vikas Minar, DDA.
14. All EEs/DDA.
15. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/Project/DDA.
16. Dy. Director(System)DDA, with the request to kindly E-Mail the same in the DDA website.
17. Sr. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
18. All AEs, AE(P) & AAO/Sports Division-1/DDA.
19. AE-II/Sports Division-1/DDA alongwith schedule of quantity of accepted rates.
20. Income Tax Officer, I.T.O Bldg. Room No.225, 2nd Floor, New Delhi.
21. Labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpura Road, New Delhi.
22. Asstt. Commissioner, Work Contract Cell, Room No.501, Bikrikar Bhawan, N.D.
23. Delhi Contractor Welfare Association, 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, N.D.
24. Dy. Director(System) DDA through E-Mail (ddatender@dda.org.in)
25. Head Clerk/Sports Division-1/DDA is requested to please issue one MAS register for the above said work/agency.
26. Guard file.
27. Copy for Agreement.

Executive Engineer (Sports)
Sports Division-1/SFSC